Adopted by a rising vote of the Grand Lodge. And the following committee appointed: Bros. J. D. Warren, R. T. Williams and W. A. De Wolfe Smith.

No. 30.]

Resolved, that the most sincere and hearty thanks are due and hereby tendered to the officers and members of Chillawhack Lodge No. 10, for their hospitality and many courtesies extended to the Grand Lodge while in session.

> G. LEISER. H. HOY. M. WOLFE. J. D. WARREN. H. JEWELL.

Adopted by a unanimous vote.

Bro. John C. Henderson, on behalf of Chilliwhack Lodge No. 10, invited all the members of the Grand Lodge to a concert and banquet for the evening. Accepted.

The business of the Grand Lodge being finished, the Grand Master Workman declared the Grand Lodge adjourned at 6:30 p.m., to meet at Ladner's Landing on the second Wednesday in May 1894.

